
Pima County

Legislation Text

MEETING LOCATION
Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street

1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

Public Access to Hearing
Room at 8:40 a.m.

Award
Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-13-513, Amendment No. 3, Tucson Recycling
& Waste Services, L.L.C., for outsourcing of landfill and transfer station operations. This amendment
exercises the five-year renewal option to extend the termination date to 5/31/28, replaces Exhibit A:
Scope of Services, Appendix A-1 Leased Landfill and Transfer Station Assets and Exhibit B: Payment
Schedule in its entirety, and increases the award amount by $5,144,920.00 from $9,999,937.00 to
$15,144,857.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $15,144,857.00. Funding Source:
General Fund. Administering Department: Environmental Quality.

File #: File ID 8230, Version: 1

Pima County Printed on 11/20/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

